

Doug Epperhart
President

Dean Pentcheff
Vice President

Sheryl Akerblom Treasurer

1840 S Gaffey St., Box 34 ● San Pedro, CA 90731 ● (310) 918-8650 cspnclive@gmail.com

August 14, 2023

councilmember.mcosker@lacity.org deanne.dedmon@lacity.org cathie.santodomingo@lacity.org

Sent Via Email

Re: Resolution Re: Point Fermin Community Building

The Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board adopted the following resolution at its July 18, 2022 Board and Stakeholder Meeting:

Whereas, the Point Fermin Community Building is of historical and community significance; and

Whereas, the Point Fermin Community Building is in disrepair and continues to deteriorate,

Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council recommends that the Department of Recreation and Parks commence a process of determining the current state of the building and what repairs are needed to immediately stabilize and end the continuing deterioration, and

Further Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council recommends that the Department of Recreation and Parks pursue funding for necessary repairs, and

Further Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council will engage in a process to determine the community's priorities and preferences regarding the future use of the building, and

Further Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council urges the Department of Recreation and Parks to maintain the current designation as a community building and insists that it continue to be used for the needs and benefit of the community.

Motion urging maintenance of the Point Fermin Community Building. Moved: The Coastline and Parks Committee Second: N/A 11 Yes (Akerblom, Ellis, Epperhart, Gelfand, Gould, Havenick, Kopczynski, Leach, Perkins, Roberts, Rudisill), 0 No, 0 Abstain, 1 Ineligible (Oruche), 5 Absent (Braxton, Cade, Pentcheff, Ross, Walker)-Motion Passed

Sincerely,

Doug Epperhart, President

Louglas Epperhant

On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board